

**LAKEVIEW AVENUE CONCRETE PAVEMENT**

Advertised June 5, 2019 & June 12, 2019. Re-Advertised June 19, 2019

**Bid Opening: Tuesday June 25, 2019 - 11:00 A.M.**

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | QTY  | UNIT | Engineer's Estimate |               | Contractor     |              | Contractor             |              |
|----------|---|------|------|---------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
|          |   |      |      | UNIT PRICE          | Total         | J&A POHL, Inc. |              | A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. |              |
|          |   |      |      |                     |               | Unit Cost      | Total        | Unit Cost              | Total        |
| 1        | Mobilization  | 1    | L.S. | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 2,000.00    | \$2,000.00   | \$ 80,000.00           | \$80,000.00  |
| 2        | Traffic Control   | 1    | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00    | \$1,500.00   | \$ 9,000.00            | \$9,000.00   |
| 3        | Concrete Pavement Removal                                     | 4200 | S.Y. | \$ 10.00            | \$ 42,000.00  | \$ 5.91        | \$24,822.00  | \$ 8.00                | \$33,600.00  |
| 4        | Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp Removal                            | 250  | S.Y. | \$ 8.25             | \$ 2,062.50   | \$ 7.00        | \$1,750.00   | \$ 10.00               | \$2,500.00   |
| 5        | Curb & Gutter Removal   | 30   | L.F. | \$ 9.50             | \$ 285.00     | \$ 10.00       | \$300.00     | \$ 10.00               | \$300.00     |
| 6        | Sawing Pavement   | 3600 | L.F. | \$ 1.75             | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 1.60        | \$5,760.00   | \$ 2.00                | \$7,200.00   |
| 7        | Unclassified Excavation                                       | 250  | C.Y. | \$ 25.00            | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 28.52       | \$7,130.00   | \$ 28.00               | \$7,000.00   |
| 8        | Base Aggregate Dense – 1 ¼"                                   | 300  | TONS | \$ 18.00            | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 23.69       | \$7,107.00   | \$ 17.00               | \$5,100.00   |
| 9 a      | Concrete Pavement – 8", Non-Doweled                           | 1000 | S.Y. | \$ 39.25            | \$ 39,250.00  | \$ 40.56       | \$40,560.00  | \$ 46.00               | \$46,000.00  |
| 9 b      | Concrete Pavement – 8" High-Early Strength, Non-Doweled       | 2000 | S.Y. | \$ 42.25            | \$ 84,500.00  | \$ 42.63       | \$85,260.00  | \$ 49.00               | \$98,000.00  |
| 10 a     | Concrete Pavement Patch – 8" Non- Doweled                     | 200  | S.Y. | \$ 44.25            | \$ 8,850.00   | \$ 55.61       | \$11,122.00  | \$ 68.00               | \$13,600.00  |
| 10 b     | Concrete Pavement Patch – 8" High-Early Strength, Non-Doweled | 1000 | S.Y. | \$ 47.25            | \$ 47,250.00  | \$ 59.42       | \$59,420.00  | \$ 72.00               | \$72,000.00  |
| 11 a     | Integral Curb   | 530  | L.F. | \$ 32.00            | \$ 16,960.00  | \$ 29.25       | \$15,502.50  | \$ 29.00               | \$15,370.00  |
| 11 b     | Concrete Curb & Gutter – 24"                                  | 30   | L.F. | \$ 35.00            | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 36.28       | \$1,088.40   | \$ 40.00               | \$1,200.00   |
| 12       | Concrete Driveway – 7 1/2"                                    | 10   | S.Y. | \$ 54.20            | \$ 542.00     | \$ 64.00       | \$640.00     | \$ 85.00               | \$850.00     |
| 13       | Concrete Sidewalk & Concrete Curb Ramp – 6"                   | 250  | S.Y. | \$ 48.75            | \$ 12,187.50  | \$ 63.07       | \$15,767.50  | \$ 60.00               | \$15,000.00  |
| 14       | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field                            | 20   | S.F. | \$ 48.00            | \$ 960.00     | \$ 40.00       | \$800.00     | \$ 50.00               | \$1,000.00   |
| 15       | Adjust Manhole Covers   | 8    | EA   | \$ 750.00           | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 400.00      | \$3,200.00   | \$ 450.00              | \$3,600.00   |
| 16       | Adjust Inlet Covers   | 6    | EA   | \$ 600.00           | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 400.00      | \$2,400.00   | \$ 400.00              | \$2,400.00   |
| 17       | Drilled Tie Bars (No. 6 x 12")                                | 1000 | EA   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 5.00        | \$5,000.00   | \$ 10.00               | \$10,000.00  |
| 18       | Dowel Bars (3/4" x 18")                                       | 100  | EA   | \$ 9.00             | \$ 900.00     | \$ 10.00       | \$1,000.00   | \$ 18.00               | \$1,800.00   |
|          |   |      |      |                     | \$ 300,847.00 |                | \$292,129.40 |                        | \$425,520.00 |